



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20C7
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 350 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42442115201 (*)
Contract Desc: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,168,885.20	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,096,342.26	142.76%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,235,210.20	149.16%
4	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,684,641.75	169.89%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20C7
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 350 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42442115201 (*)
Contract Descr: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

(Duval Bridges Repair Fender & Nav Light Systems #0022, 0249, 0343) Fender system and navigational lighting and other incidental construction repairs on the SR 5/Main St. over St Johns River Bridge (Br No. 720022) and I- 295/ Buckman Bridge over St Johns River (SB Br No. 720249, NB Br No. 720343). PRE-QUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		844.000 LF	200.00000	168,800.00	500.00000	422,000.00	318.13000	268,501.72
0010 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		13.000 CF	1,500.00000	19,500.00	985.00000	12,805.00	1,500.00000	19,500.00
0015 0455 34 2 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 14" SQ.		630.000 LF	185.00000	116,550.00	500.00000	315,000.00	161.02000	101,442.60
0020 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		256.000 EA	650.00000	166,400.00	1,000.00000	256,000.00	521.01000	133,378.56
0025 0460 1 2 STRUCT STEEL, REHAB, LOW ALLOY		3,046.000 LB	28.00000	85,288.00	18.00000	54,828.00	38.98000	118,733.08
0030 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		12,648.000 LB	6.50000	82,212.00	30.00000	379,440.00	38.39000	485,556.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		17.000 EA	2,500.00000	42,500.00	1,500.00000	25,500.00	3,510.00000	59,670.00
0040 0460112100 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT, UNDERWATER PROJECT 424421-1-1- 52-01		40.000 EA	3,000.00000	120,000.00	4,550.00000	182,000.00	5,850.00000	234,000.00
0045 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		21.200 MB	14,500.00000	307,400.00	16,500.00000	349,800.00	17,400.80000	368,896.96
0050 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM, PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, REINFORCED		20.000 MB	23,500.00000	470,000.00	20,000.00000	400,000.00	38,919.85000	778,397.00
0055 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 42442115201 720022		(1.000) LS	56,250.00000	56,250.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	48,321.00000	48,321.00
0060 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 42442115201 720249		(1.000) LS	43,750.00000	43,750.00	78,500.00000	78,500.00	48,321.00000	48,321.00
0065 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 42442115201 720343		(1.000) LS	43,750.00000	43,750.00	78,500.00000	78,500.00	48,321.00000	48,321.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,722,400.00		\$2,649,373.00		\$2,713,039.64



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42442115201		(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	278,000.00000	278,000.00	324,700.00000	324,700.00
0075 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42442115201		(350.000) DA (LS)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
0080 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,782.000 ED	0.60000	3,469.20	0.01000	57.82	0.24000	1,387.68
0085 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		16,464.000 ED	0.40000	6,585.60	0.01000	164.64	0.11000	1,811.04
0090 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,088.000 FD	0.80000	1,670.40	0.10000	208.80	0.06000	125.28
0095 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		526.000 ED	12.00000	6,312.00	1.00000	526.00	5.85000	3,077.10
0100 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		582.000 ED	24.00000	13,968.00	1.00000	582.00	10.53000	6,128.46
0105 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER Bridges 720022, 720249 & 720343		1,810.000 LF	8.00000	14,480.00	3.00000	5,430.00	11.70000	21,177.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0110 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING Bridges 720249 & 720343		(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	8,764.00000	8,764.00
0115 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42442115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$446,485.20		\$446,969.26		\$522,170.56
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,168,885.20		\$3,096,342.26		3,235,210.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Structures										
0005 0110 71 1		844.000	750.00000	633,000.00						
BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL LF										
0010 0401 70 2		13.000	2,800.00000	36,400.00						
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE CF										
0015 0455 34 2		630.000	950.00000	598,500.00						
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 14" SQ. LF										
0020 0455 76		256.000	1,900.00000	486,400.00						
WRAP PILE CLUSTERS EA										
0025 0460 1 2		3,046.000	13.00000	39,598.00						
STRUCT STEEL, REHAB, LOW ALLOY LB										
0030 0460 1 13		12,648.000	11.00000	139,128.00						
STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES LB										
0035 0460112		17.000	1,500.00000	25,500.00						
ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT EA										
0040 0460112100		40.000	3,500.00000	140,000.00						
ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT, UNDERWATER PROJECT 424421-1-1-52-01 EA										



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Structures										
0045 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		21.200 MB	13,900.00000	294,680.00						
0050 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM, PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, REINFORCED		20.000 MB	6,700.00000	134,000.00						
0055 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 42442115201 720022		(1.000) LS	137,900.00000	137,900.00						
0060 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 42442115201 720249		(1.000) LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00						
0065 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 42442115201 720343		(1.000) LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,855,106.00						

SECTION: 0002 Roadway										
0070 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42442115201		(1.000) LS	360,000.00000	360,000.00						
0075 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42442115201		(350.000) DA (LS)	365,775.19000	365,775.19						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0002		Roadway								
0080 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,782.000 ED	0.20000	1,156.40						
0085 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		16,464.000 ED	0.09000	1,481.76						
0090 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,088.000 FD	0.05000	104.40						
0095 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		526.000 ED	5.00000	2,630.00						
0100 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		582.000 ED	9.00000	5,238.00						
0105 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER Bridges 720022, 720249 & 720343		1,810.000 LF	15.00000	27,150.00						
0110 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING Bridges 720249 & 720343		(1.000) LS	16,000.00000	16,000.00						
0115 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42442115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0002 Roadway Section Totals: \$829,535.75

Contract Grand Totals:	\$3,684,641.75
------------------------	----------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210120 January 20, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20C7

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.